ACTION ITEM SUMMARY

	DESCRIPTION
	Episcopal Children’s Services 2016/2017 Contract Amendment #0004-16:

	Reason for Recommended Action


	Revisions:
· Added language that the Contractor agrees to the terms and conditions of any automatic OEL grant award or grant agreement extensions, for the purposes of “maximizing carry forward funds and/or minimizing reversions” without affecting the start date of the next award period.
(OEL extended the School Readiness Notice of Award to July 31, 2017 this year.  This year’s grant agreement’s effective dates were already written to extend to July 31, 2017.)

· Updated the School Readiness budgeted amounts per the June 7, 2017 Notice of Award (NOA).  This NOA de-obligated $325,000 from the School Readiness budget.
If this is not done, the following would occur:
· ECS’s contract would not have the necessary language to ensure access to the funds of the “extended” School Readiness 2016/2017 award.
· ECS’s contract would not have the correct budgeted amounts for the School Readiness program.



	How the Action will be accomplished
	Approval of ECS 2016/2017 amendment #0004-16, and party signatures.


Early Learning Coalition of North Florida, Inc.


